

ITB 03-17 Transformers		Tri State	Gresco	Gresco	Stuart Irby	John Carter Assoc	Electric Supply	Anixter	WESCO	
20	15 KVA Pole Type Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$1,029.00	\$873.00	\$872.00	\$993.76	NO QUOTE	\$1,193.00	\$874.50	\$1,216.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Cooper	Power Partners
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	10 Weeks	7 Weeks	15 Weeks		15 Weeks	7 Weeks	7 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	42/191	46/182	46/127	49/167		38/216	46/127	58/136
40	25 KVA Pole Type Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$1,179.00	\$1,080.00	\$974.00	\$1,117.85	NO QUOTE	\$1,324.00	\$977.35	\$1,177.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Cooper	Power Partners
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	10 Weeks	7 Weeks	15 Weeks		15 Weeks	7 Weeks	7 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	68/257	68/267	58/249	55/324		62/289	58/249	69/236
30	50 KVA Pole Type Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$1,729.00	\$1,468.00	\$1,314.00	\$1,512.70	NO QUOTE	\$1,607.00	\$1,314.40	\$1,781.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Cooper	Power Partners
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	10 Weeks	7 Weeks	15 Weeks		15 Weeks	7 Weeks	7 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	100/497	91/528	100/475	94/549		110/480	100/475	116/452
15	25 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$1,955.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,321.00	\$1,925.83	NO QUOTE	\$1,870.00	\$1,887.70	\$2,278.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	9 Weeks	11 Weeks	11 Weeks		15 Weeks	14 Weeks	12 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	73/231	62/264	63/243	67/263		69/252	69/252	45/289

30	50 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$2,437.00	\$2,020.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,247.65	NO QUOTE	\$2,209.00	\$2,229.60	\$2,467.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	9 Weeks	11 Weeks	11 Weeks		15 Weeks	14 Weeks	12 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	126/391	102/493	105/424	119/430		118/467	118/467	95/495
5	75 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$2,890.00	\$2,419.00	\$3,270.00	\$2,615.60	NO QUOTE	\$2,645.00	\$2,670.40	\$3,106.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	10 Weeks	9 Weeks	11 Weeks	11 Weeks		15 Weeks	14 Weeks	12 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	166/567	143/651	151/592	140/681		167/560	167/560	106/714
5	100 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$3,379.00	\$2,677.00	\$3,569.00	\$3,261.93	NO QUOTE	\$2,818.00	\$2,844.50	\$3,482.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	10 Weeks	9 Weeks	11 Weeks	11 Weeks		15 Weeks	14 Weeks	12 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	212/652	168/849	180/757	166/840		185/819	185/819	129/960
10	167 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$4,160.00	\$3,725.00	\$4,360.00	\$3,847.32	NO QUOTE	\$3,923.00	\$3,959.80	\$4,320.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper	GE Prolec		Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	10 Weeks	9 Weeks	11 Weeks	11 Weeks		15 Weeks	14 Weeks	12 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	314/1026	245/1293	271/1206	248/1332		304/1003	304/1003	185/1456

5	50 KVA Padmount Looped Switching Single Voltage Primary (22860/13200) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE	\$2,139.00	\$2,146.00	\$2,826.00	NO QUOTE	NO QUOTE	\$2,015.00	\$2,033.95	\$2,563.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper			Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	9 Weeks	11 Weeks			15 Weeks	14 Weeks	12 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	118/407	94/513	100/420			112/429	112/429	92/495
3	75 KVA Three Phase Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 277/480V	UNIT PRICE	\$8,949.00	\$6,394.00	\$7,830.00	NO QUOTE	\$9,670.00	\$8,787.00	\$7,857.85	\$7,041.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper		CG Power Sys	Central Moloney	Cooper	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	10 Weeks	18 Weeks		14 Weeks	13 Weeks	20 Weeks	19 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	153/804	188/655	196/746		207/651	172/798	196/746	217/621
5	150 KVA Three Phase Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/208V	UNIT PRICE	\$10,430.00	\$7,687.00	\$9,660.00	NO QUOTE	\$10,920.00	\$10,397.00	\$8,722.95	\$8,030.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper		CG Power Sys	Central Moloney	Cooper	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	10 Weeks	18 Weeks		14 Weeks	13 Weeks	20 Weeks	19 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	272/1383	328/1205	335/1298		314/1318	304/1345	335/1298	355/1130
5	300 KVA Three Phase Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/208V	UNIT PRICE	\$14,000.00	\$9,849.00	\$11,501.00	NO QUOTE	\$13,342.00	\$10,780.00	\$10,880.50	\$10,093.00
		MANUFACTURER	Howard	Ermco	Cooper		CG Power Sys	Central Moloney	Central Moloney	ABB
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME	8 Weeks	10 Weeks	18 Weeks		14 Weeks	13 Weeks	12 Weeks	19 Weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS	476/2391	607/1989	190/2600		536/2317	500/2417	500/2417	486/2593

--

Expedited Delivery ITB 03-17 Transformers

20	15 KVA Pole Type Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE					Electric Supply	Anixter	WESCO
		MANUFACTURER					Central Moloney	Cooper	Power Partners
		MODEL #							
		DELIVERY TIME					11 Weeks	7 Weeks	4 weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS					38/216	46/127	58/136
40	25 KVA Pole Type Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE					\$1,457.00	\$977.35	\$1,354.00
		MANUFACTURER					Central Moloney	Cooper	Power Partners
		MODEL #							
		DELIVERY TIME					11 Weeks	7 Weeks	4 weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS					62/289	58/249	69/236
30	50 KVA Pole Type Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE					\$1,768.00	\$1,314.40	\$2,049.00
		MANUFACTURER					Central Moloney	Cooper	Power Partners
		MODEL #							
		DELIVERY TIME					11 Weeks	7 Weeks	4 weeks
		CORE/WINDING LOSS					110/480	100/475	116/452
15	25 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE					\$2,067.00	\$2,086.50	
		MANUFACTURER					Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #							
		DELIVERY TIME					11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS					69/252	69/252	

30	50 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE						\$2,441.00	\$2,464.45	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						118/467	118/467	

5	75 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE						\$2,931.00	\$2,958.80	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						167/560	167/560	

5	100 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE						\$3,123.00	\$3,152.40	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						185/819	185/819	

10	167 KVA Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE						\$4,359.00	\$4,399.50	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						304/1003	304/1003	

5	50 KVA Padmount Looped Switching Single Voltage Primary (22860/13200) Secondary 120/240V	UNIT PRICE						\$2,227.00	\$2,248.15	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						112/429	112/429	

3	75 KVA Three Phase Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 277/480V	UNIT PRICE						\$9,737.00	\$9,828.00	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						172/798	196/746	

5	150 KVA Three Phase Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/208V	UNIT PRICE						\$11,522.00	\$11,629.20	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						304/1345	335/1298	

5	300 KVA Three Phase Padmount Looped Dual Voltage Primary (22860/13200-13200/7620) Secondary 120/208V	UNIT PRICE						\$11,945.00	\$12,056.60	
		MANUFACTURER						Central Moloney	Central Moloney	
		MODEL #								
		DELIVERY TIME						11 Weeks	10 Weeks	
		CORE/WINDING LOSS						500/2417	500/2417	